

Enforcement Temporary Number is T: 710



### Enforcement Details

Complaint No	P-17779
Date of Search & Seizure	02-07-2024
Outcome of Search & Seizure	Successful
Name of Firm Raided	MAqua Nice
Concerned Branch Office	KOLKATA BRANCH OFFICE-1

### Quantity of material seized & Country of Origin/Import

Quantity of material seized	Country of Origin/Import
No data available	

### Address of the Premises Raided

State / District	WEST BENGAL/ NADIA
Address First	Mukundapur
Address Second	PO- Usidpur
Pincode	741201
Landmark	-
License No. of the Firm	5734070
Name Of Product	Packaged Drinking water
Sections of BIS Act Violated	Section 17 of BIS (Conformity Assessment) Regulation 2018.

### Is Details

CI No	IC No/Date
-------	------------